# County of Yolo Founded 1850

# **COUNTY OF YOLO**

## Health and Human Services Agency

### Community Services Action Board

#### Agenda

Date & Tille.		rebidary 14, 2023 from 4.30 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.	
Location:		Zoom: https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/81591969457	
		Meeting ID: 815 9196 9457	
		Dial by your location: +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose)	
Organizer:		Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency	
Cont	act:	Anisa Vallejo: (530) 661- 2629	
_			
1)	Pledge	of Allegiance: Andy Brothers2 Minutes	
2)	Introdu	ctions and Community Updates: Andy Brothers10 Minutes	
3)		Comments: Andy Brothers5 Minutes	
4)		al of 2/14/23 Agenda: Andy Brothers Minutes	
7)			
		TION REQUIRED: Approve Agenda	
5)	Approval of 1/10/23 Minutes: Andy Brothers		
	<ul><li>ACT</li></ul>	TON REQUIRED: Approve Minutes	
6)	Approval of Remote Meetings: Jacob Baker2 Minutes		
	mee state	TION REQUIRED: Renew authorization for remote (teleconference/videoconference) stings by finding, pursuant to Assembly Bill 361, that (a) the COVID-19 pandemic e of emergency is ongoing, and (b) local officials continue to recommend measures romote social distancing.	
7)	Board I	Member Term Update: Jacob Baker5 Minutes	
8)	CSBG Performance Measure Report – Q4: Jacob Baker15 Minutes		
	• Yold	County Children's Alliance	
	• Fou	rth & Hope (Yolo Wayfarer Center)	
9)	CSBG Organizational Standards 7.7: Jacob Baker		
		department provides a copy of any existing local government whistle-blower policy lembers of the tripartite board/advisory body at the time of orientation.	
10	) CSAB F	Press Release for New Board Member(s): Jacob Baker5 Minutes	
11	) Long R	ange Planning / CAP Timeline overview20 Minutes	

Review Timeline

- ACTION REQUIRED: Approve SurveyACTION REQUIRED: Approve Public Forum Plan
- Draft press release presentation Public Forums

#### **Adjourn**

Next Meeting

Date & Time: March 14, 2023 from 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Location: Zoom